
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
3 
3 
3 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SPU 

SPU 

ITX 

EP 

SPU 

T3 

GTL 

STL 

ITB 

FP 

FP 

ITB 

ITC 

ITC 

STL 

EP 

HP 

EP 

ITC 

FP 

STL 

ITC 

HP 

No. 
96 
9 

51 
13 
20 
7 

33 
28 
99 
71 
6 

02 
89 
36 
59 
35 
8 
3 

69 
03 

18 
14 

69x 

Name 
Jim Kellogg 
Kirk Riddle 
Jon Gearhart 
Bowie Gray Jr 
Mark Mangiafico 
David Muramoto 
Jamie Houseman 
John Wechsler 
Michael Kamalian 
Henry Payne 
John Mark Gray 
Ken Haughwout 
Tom O'Gorman 
Will Perry 
Michael Tablas 
Ross Simpson 
Patrick Harris 
Paul Spruell 
John Fine 
Richard Anderson 

Joseph Catania 
Michael Alexander 
Richard May 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
16 
16 
14 
14 
6 

Best Tm 
1:35.358 
1:36.330 
1:41.196 
1:41.512 
1:34.096 
1:44.955 
1:45.362 
1:45.558 
1:47.614 
1:47.890 
1:48.808 
1:50.102 
1:50.865 
1:50.988 
1:54.600 
1:40.976 
2:04.846 
1:48.705 
1:58.506 
1:51.483 

Region 
Atl 
Atl 
Atl 
Atl 
ALA 
Colo 
DET 
WDC 
Atl 
CCR 
Atl 
Atl 
OVR 
CHA 
CCR 
Atl 
CCR 
Atl 
Atl 
Atl 

CNY 
Atl 
CCR 

Member # 
235033 
254251 
289537 
239658 
414526 
139384 
211103_1 
337143 
444192 
87098 
305652_1 
376210 
395936 
176006 
435600 
307913_4 
435783 
15540 
169398 
404614 

443271 
363980 
38721 

Make/Model 
2005 BMW Mini-cup 
1998 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 
1997 Porsche 951 
2004 Mazda RX-8 
2005 Purpose Built MT Special 
2006 Nissan 350Z 
1986 Honda CRX 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1996 Volkswagen Golf III 
1991 Mazda MX5 Miata 
1974 Ford Capri 2000 
1985 Audi Coupe GT 
1991 Honda Civic 
1986 Honda CRX 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1974 Mazda RX3 
1970 MG Midget 
1966 Alfa Romeo Duetto 
1984 Honda Civic 
1973 Fiat 124 Spider 

2013 Mazda MX-5 
1988 Honda Civic 
1959 Austin Bugeye Sprite 

Hometown 
Douglasville GA 
Marietta GA 
Marietta GA 
Winder GA 
Opelika AL 
Aurora CO 
London ON 
Greenwich CT 
Marietta GA 
Pelzer SC 
Hoschton GA 
Canton GA 
Mason OH 
Sale Creek TN 
Fountain Inn SC 
Athens GA 
Anderson SC 
Tucker GA 
Norcross GA 
Colbert GA 

Cazenovia NY 
Lawrenceville GA 
Zirconia NC 

Sponsor
Kellogg 
Kellogg 
Biebelbr
Nantuck

Zorro Ra
racegea
Povoled
Revoluti
Dread N
Hoschto
Immuno
Full Thro
Rivergat
GriffinCa

America
Spruell M
HOOSIE

AMG/NY
OPM Au
360Digit

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:41.196) for ITX by Jon Gearhart. 
Total race time 32:49. 

Printed: 11/2/2014 1:06:34 PM 

Sanction #14-R2941-S\14-OGR-3412-S\14-OGR-1413-S\14-OGR-3414-S/14-E-2943-S  

Jack Marr, Chief Steward \ Jenny Paradis, Chief T&S  

Earl Hurlbut, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

12.209 

Avg. Speed 

92.890 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.096 

Best Speed 

97.177 

Best Lap by 

20 - Mark Mangiafico 

Honda Performance Development 21st ARRC 

Group 1 

GROUP 1 RACE OFFICIAL 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 8:49:04 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/1/2014 08:49 AM 

OFFICIAL


